
 

1 

#RI4QU6E50DCN4Nv1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE  

INSTALLATION, REPAIR, RENTAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF CHAIN LINK 

FENCING, GATE, AND SIMILAR TYPES CITY-WIDE SERVICE AGREEMENT  

 

This First Amendment to the Installation, Repair, Rental and Reconstruction of Chain Link 

Fencing, Gate, and Similar Types City-Wide Service Agreement (the “First Amendment”) is 

effective ______________________ (the “Effective Date”) by and between the City of North Las 

Vegas, a Nevada municipal corporation (the “City”), and The Tiberti Fence Company, a Nevada 

corporation (the “Services Provider”). Hereinafter, the City and the Services Provider are jointly 

referred to as the “Parties”. 

 

RECITALS 

 

WHEREAS, on January 16, 2020, the City and Services Provider entered into an 

Installation, Repair, Rental and Reconstruction of Chain Link Fencing, Gate, and Similar Types 

City-Wide Service Agreement (the “Original Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto as 

“Exhibit A” (56 pages);  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the payment terms of the Original Agreement from 

a not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 ($225,000.00) per 

fiscal year to a not to exceed amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($400,000.00) 

for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 and an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 

00/100 ($225,000.00) for the remaining fiscal years. 

 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement shall be amended as described herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 

which the Parties acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows: 

 

AGREEMENT 

 

1. Section 3 of the Original Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following: 

 

“Provider will provide the Services in exchange for payment in the amount of not more 

than $400,000.00 for Fiscal Year 2020-2021, which includes all fees for time and labor, overhead 

materials, equipment, insurance, licenses, and any other costs.  Periodic progress billings will be 

due and payable within 30 days of presentation of invoice, provided that each invoice is complete, 

correct, and undisputed by the City. The annual not to exceed amount of this Agreement is Two 

Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($225,000.00). The total not to exceed 

amount of this Agreement is One Million Two Hundred and Twenty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred 

and Ninety-Five Dollars and 00/100 ($1,229,495.00).”  

 

Year: Amount: 

01/16/20 – 06/30/20 $     116,995.00 

07/01/20 – 06/30/21  $     400,000.00 

07/01/21 – 06/30/22 $     225,000.00 





 

3 

#RI4QU6E50DCN4Nv1 

EXHIBIT A 

 

Original Agreement 

 

Please see the attached page(s). 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



January 16, 2020















 

 

 





































































































ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER POLICY EFF POLICY EXPTYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT 

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE

$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE
CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $
PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N
N / A

(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE    EXPIRATION    DATE    THEREOF,    NOTICE   WILL   BE   DELIVERED   IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS  IS  TO  CERTIFY  THAT  THE  POLICIES  OF  INSURANCE  LISTED  BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.    NOTWITHSTANDING  ANY  REQUIREMENT,  TERM  OR  CONDITION  OF  ANY  CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE  MAY  BE  ISSUED  OR  MAY  PERTAIN,  THE  INSURANCE  AFFORDED  BY  THE  POLICIES  DESCRIBED  HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS  CERTIFICATE  IS  ISSUED  AS  A  MATTER  OF  INFORMATION  ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE  DOES  NOT  AFFIRMATIVELY  OR  NEGATIVELY  AMEND,  EXTEND  OR  ALTER  THE  COVERAGE  AFFORDED  BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.    THIS  CERTIFICATE  OF  INSURANCE  DOES  NOT  CONSTITUTE  A  CONTRACT  BETWEEN  THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:    If  the  certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If  SUBROGATION  IS  WAIVED,  subject  to  the  terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

$

$

$

$

$

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

12/30/2020

(702) 877-1111 (702) 258-3394

35289

The Tiberti Company, LLC
500 So Rancho Dr #2
Las Vegas, NV 89106

27847

A 1,000,000

X X 5082910357 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 100,000
$500 Ded 15,000
$10,000  Res/Sub Ded 1,000,000

2,000,000
2,000,000

1,000,000A

X X 5082910360 1/1/2021 1/1/2022

$2,500 Liability 
Ded

10,000,000A
X X 6045566153 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 10,000,000

10,000
B

WLV503874903 1/1/2021 1/1/2022 1,000,000
Y 1,000,000

1,000,000

RE: City of North Las Vegas
Additional Insured status applies as respects the General Liability policy for ongoing and completed operations, per form CNA75079XX attached.  This 
insurance shall be primary non-contributory as respects the General Liability policy, per form CNA75079XX attached. A Waiver of Transfer of Rights of 
Recovery against Others to Us (Waiver of Subrogation) applies as respects the General Liability policy per form CNA74705XX attached. Additional Insured 
status applies as respects the Automobile policy, per form CA2048 attached.  A Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery against Others to Us (Waiver of 
Subrogation) applies as respects the Automobile policy per form CA0444 attached. A Waiver of Transfer of Rights of Recovery against Others to Us (Waiver of 
Subrogation) applies as respects the Workers Compensation policy per form WC000313 attached. Notice of Cancellation Terms and Conditions letter 
attached. Excess is following form to General Liability, Automobile liability and Employers Liability.

City of North Las Vegas
2250 Las Vegas Blvd. N
North Las Vegas, NV 89030

TIBEHOL-01 MESPINOZA

Cragin & Pike, Inc.
2603 W. Charleston Blvd.
Las Vegas, NV 89102 reception@cragin-pike.com

Continental Insurance Co.
Insurance Company of the West (ICW)

X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X



CNA PARAMOUNT

Blanket Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees or
Contractors - with Products-Completed

Operations Coverage Endorsement

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

It is understood and agreed as follows:

I. WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an Insured any person or organization whom you are required by
written contract to add as an additional insured on this coverage part, but only with respect to liability for bodily
injury, property damage or personal and advertising injury caused in whole or in part by your acts or omissions, or
the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

A. in the performance of your ongoing operations subject to such written contract; or

B. in the performance of your work subject to such written contract, but only with respect to bodily injury or
property damage included in the products-completed operations hazard, and only if:

1. the written contract requires you to provide the additional insured such coverage; and

2. this coverage part provides such coverage.

II. But if the written contract requires:

A. additional insured coverage under the 11-85 edition, 10-93 edition, or 10-01 edition of CG2010, or under the 10-
01 edition of CG2037; or

B. additional insured coverage with "arising out of" language; or

C. additional insured coverage to the greatest extent permissible by law;

then paragraph I. above is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

WHO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an Insured any person or organization whom you are required by
written contract to add as an additional insured on this coverage part, but only with respect to liability for bodily
injury, property damage or personal and advertising injury arising out of your work that is subject to such written
contract.

III. Subject always to the terms and conditions of this policy, including the limits of insurance, the Insurer will not provide
such additional insured with:

A. coverage broader than required by the written contract; or

B. a higher limit of insurance than required by the written contract.

IV. The insurance granted by this endorsement to the additional insured does not apply to bodily injury, property
damage, or personal and advertising injury arising out of:

A. the rendering of, or the failure to render, any professional architectural, engineering, or surveying services,
including:

1. the preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve maps, shop drawings, opinions, reports, surveys,
field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; and

2. supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities; or

B. any premises or work for which the additional insured is specifically listed as an additional insured on another
endorsement attached to this coverage part.

V. Under COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, the Condition entitled Other Insurance is amended to
add the following, which supersedes any provision to the contrary in this Condition or elsewhere in this coverage
part:

5082910357CNA75079XX (10-16) Policy No:
4Page 1 of 2 Endorsement No:

The Continental Insurance Co. 01/01/2021Effective Date:
THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLCInsured Name:

Copyright CNA All Rights Reserved. Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

10
02

00
05

75
08

29
10

35
75

74
2



CNA PARAMOUNT

Blanket Additional Insured - Owners, Lessees or
Contractors - with Products-Completed

Operations Coverage Endorsement

Primary and Noncontributory Insurance

With respect to other insurance available to the additional insured under which the additional insured is a named
insured, this insurance is primary to and will not seek contribution from such other insurance, provided that a written
contract requires the insurance provided by this policy to be:

1. primary and non-contributing with other insurance available to the additional insured; or

2. primary and to not seek contribution from any other insurance available to the additional insured.

But except as specified above, this insurance will be excess of all other insurance available to the additional insured.

VI. Solely with respect to the insurance granted by this endorsement, the section entitled COMMERCIAL GENERAL
LIABILITY CONDITIONS is amended as follows:

The Condition entitled Duties In The Event of Occurrence, Offense, Claim or Suit is amended with the addition of
the following:

Any additional insured pursuant to this endorsement will as soon as practicable:

1. give the Insurer written notice of any claim, or any occurrence or offense which may result in a claim;

2. send the Insurer copies of all legal papers received, and otherwise cooperate with the Insurer in the investigation,
defense, or settlement of the claim; and

3. make available any other insurance, and tender the defense and indemnity of any claim to any other insurer or
self-insurer, whose policy or program applies to a loss that the Insurer covers under this coverage part. However,
if the written contract requires this insurance to be primary and non-contributory, this paragraph 3. does not
apply to insurance on which the additional insured is a named insured.

The Insurer has no duty to defend or indemnify an additional insured under this endorsement until the Insurer receives
written notice of a claim from the additional insured.

VII. Solely with respect to the insurance granted by this endorsement, the section entitled DEFINITIONS is amended to
add the following definition:

Written contract means a written contract or written agreement that requires you to make a person or organization an
additional insured on this coverage part, provided the contract or agreement:

A. is currently in effect or becomes effective during the term of this policy; and

B. was executed prior to:

1. the bodily injury or property damage; or

2. the offense that caused the personal and advertising injury;

for which the additional insured seeks coverage.

Any coverage granted by this endorsement shall apply solely to the extent permissible by law.

All other terms and conditions of the Policy remain unchanged.

This endorsement, which forms a part of and is for attachment to the Policy issued by the designated Insurers, takes effect
on the effective date of said Policy at the hour stated in said Policy, unless another effective date is shown below, and
expires concurrently with said Policy.

5082910357CNA75079XX (10-16) Policy No:
4Page 2 of 2 Endorsement No:

The Continental Insurance Co. 01/01/2021Effective Date:
THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLCInsured Name:

Copyright CNA All Rights Reserved. Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.



CNA PARAMOUNT

Contractors' General Liability Extension Endorsement

It is understood and agreed that this endorsement amends the COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
as follows. If any other endorsement attached to this policy amends any provision also amended by this endorsement,
then that other endorsement controls with respect to such provision, and the changes made by this endorsement with
respect to such provision do not apply.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. Additional Insureds

2. Additional Insured - Primary And Non-Contributory To Additional Insured's Insurance

3. Bodily Injury – Expanded Definition

4. Broad Knowledge of Occurrence/ Notice of Occurrence

5. Broad Named Insured

6. Broadened Liability Coverage For Damage To Your Product And Your Work

7. Contractual Liability - Railroads

8. Electronic Data Liability

9. Estates, Legal Representatives and Spouses

10. Expected Or Intended Injury – Exception for Reasonable Force

11. General Aggregate Limits of Insurance – Per Project

12. In Rem Actions

13. Incidental Health Care Malpractice Coverage

14. Joint Ventures/Partnership/Limited Liability Companies

15. Legal Liability – Damage To Premises / Alienated Premises / Property In The Named Insured's Care,
Custody or Control

16. Liquor Liability

17. Medical Payments

18. Non-owned Aircraft Coverage

19. Non-owned Watercraft

20. Personal And Advertising Injury – Discrimination or Humiliation

21. Personal And Advertising Injury - Contractual Liability

22. Property Damage - Elevators

23. Supplementary Payments

24. Unintentional Failure To Disclose Hazards

25. Waiver of Subrogation – Blanket

26. Wrap-Up Extension: OCIP CCIP, or Consolidated (Wrap-Up) Insurance Programs

5082910357CNA74705XX (1-15) Policy No:
2Page 1 of 17 Endorsement No:

The Continental Insurance Co. 01/01/2021Effective Date:
THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLCInsured Name:

Copyright CNA All Rights Reserved. Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.

10
02

00
05

75
08

29
10

35
75

73
0



CNA PARAMOUNT

Contractors' General Liability Extension Endorsement

B. Solely for the purpose of the coverage provided by this PROPERTY DAMAGE – ELEVATORS Provision, the
Other Insurance conditions is amended to add the following paragraph:

This insurance is excess over any of the other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other
basis that is Property insurance covering property of others damaged from the use of elevators.

23. SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS

The section entitled SUPPLEMENTARY PAYMENTS – COVERAGES A AND B is amended as follows:

A. Paragraph 1.b. is amended to delete the $250 limit shown for the cost of bail bonds and replace it with a $5,000.
limit; and

B. Paragraph 1.d. is amended to delete the limit of $250 shown for daily loss of earnings and replace it with a
$1,000. limit.

24. UNINTENTIONAL FAILURE TO DISCLOSE HAZARDS

If the Named Insured unintentionally fails to disclose all existing hazards at the inception date of the Named
Insured's Coverage Part, the Insurer will not deny coverage under this Coverage Part because of such failure.

25. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION - BLANKET

Under CONDITIONS, the condition entitled Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us is amended to
add the following:

The Insurer waives any right of recovery the Insurer may have against any person or organization because of
payments the Insurer makes for injury or damage arising out of:

1. the Named Insured's ongoing operations; or

2. your work included in the products-completed operations hazard.

However, this waiver applies only when the Named Insured has agreed in writing to waive such rights of recovery in
a written contract or written agreement, and only if such contract or agreement:

1. is in effect or becomes effective during the term of this Coverage Part; and

2. was executed prior to the bodily injury, property damage or personal and advertising injury giving rise to the
claim.

26. WRAP-UP EXTENSION: OCIP, CCIP, OR CONSOLIDATED (WRAP-UP) INSURANCE PROGRAMS

Note: The following provision does not apply to any public construction project in the state of Oklahoma, nor to any
construction project in the state of Alaska, that is not permitted to be insured under a consolidated (wrap-up)
insurance program by applicable state statute or regulation.

If the endorsement EXCLUSION – CONSTRUCTION WRAP-UP is attached to this policy, or another exclusionary
endorsement pertaining to Owner Controlled Insurance Programs (O.C.I.P.) or Contractor Controlled Insurance
Programs (C.C.I.P.) is attached, then the following changes apply:

A. The following wording is added to the above-referenced endorsement:

With respect to a consolidated (wrap-up) insurance program project in which the Named Insured is or was
involved, this exclusion does not apply to those sums the Named Insured become legally obligated to pay as
damages because of:

1. Bodily injury, property damage, or personal or advertising injury that occurs during the Named Insured's
ongoing operations at the project, or during such operations of anyone acting on the Named Insured's
behalf; nor

5082910357CNA74705XX (1-15) Policy No:
2Page 16 of 17 Endorsement No:

The Continental Insurance Co. 01/01/2021Effective Date:
THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLCInsured Name:

Copyright CNA All Rights Reserved. Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc., with its permission.



Business Auto Policy
Policy Endorsement

DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless 
modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability 
Coverage under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter 
coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is 
indicated below.

Named Insured: THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLC

Endorsement Effective Date: 

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s):

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION THAT THE NAMED INSURED IS OBLIGATED TO PROVIDE INSURANCE 
WHERE REQUIRED BY A WRITTEN CONTRACT OR AGREEMENT IS AN INSURED,BUT ONLY WITH RESPECT 
TO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF A PERSON/ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM 
LIABILITY COVERAGE IS AFFORDED UNDER THIS POLICY

FEDEX GROUND PACKAGE SYSTEM, INC,

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but 
only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision 
contained in Paragraph A.1. of Section II - Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business Auto and Motor 
Carrier Coverage Forms and Paragraph D.2. of Section I - Covered Autos Coverages of the Auto Dealers 
Coverage Form.

BUA 5082910360

Endorsement No: 5; Page: 1 of 1 Policy Page: 56 of 245

Underwriting Company:  National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, 151 N Franklin St, Chicago, IL 
60606

Form No: CA 20 48 10 13
Endorsement Effective Date: 

Policy No: 
Policy Effective Date: Endorsement Expiration Date: 

© Copyright Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2011

01/01/2021

01/01/2021



Business Auto Policy
Policy Endorsement

WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY
AGAINST OTHERS TO US (WAIVER OF SUBROGATION)

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless 
modified by the endorsement.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is 
indicated below.

Named Insured: THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLC

Endorsement Effective Date: 

SCHEDULE

Name(s) Of Person(s) Or Organization(s):

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION FOR WHOM OR WHICH YOU ARE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT 
OR AGREEMENT TO OBTAIN THIS WAIVER FROM US.YOU MUST AGREE TO THAT REQUIREMENT PRIOR 
TO LOSS.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

The Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us condition does not apply to the person(s) or 
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only to the extent that subrogation is waived prior to the "accident" 
or the "loss" under a contract with that person or organization.

BUA 5082910360

Endorsement No: 3; Page: 1 of 1 Policy Page: 53 of 245

Underwriting Company:  National Fire Insurance Company of Hartford, 151 N Franklin St, Chicago, IL 
60606

Form No: CA 04 44 10 13
Endorsement Effective Date: 

Policy No: 
Policy Effective Date: Endorsement Expiration Date: 

© Copyright Insurance Services Office, Inc., 2011

01/01/2021

01/01/2021



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY WC 00 03 13 

(Ed. 4-84) 

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT 

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not 
enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to 
the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.) 

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit anyone not named in the Schedule. 

Schedule 

PREMIUM FOR THIS BLANKET WAIVER OF SUBROGATION ENDORSEMENT 
APPLIES TO ALL OPERATIONS OF THE INSURED AND WILL BE CHARGED 
AT 2% OF TOTAL MANUAL PREMIUM DEVELOPED FOR THE STATE OF 
NEVADA. NO MINIMUM CHARGE APPLIES. 

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated. 
(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.) 

Endorsement Effective 01-01-19 Policy No. WLV 5038749 01 Endorsement No. 
Insured THE TIBERTI COMPANY LLC Premium $ INCL . 
Insurance Company INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 

Countersigned By 

WC 00 03 13 
(Ed. 4-84) 
© 1983 National Council on Compensation Insurance. 

INSURED 

01/01/21 03



 

2603 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada  89102  (702) 877-1111   Fax 258-3394 

www.cragin-pike.com 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

 

Notice of cancellation is a policy right, not an unregulated service. For example, 
the insured can cancel immediately, so it would be impossible for the insurer to 
give you the notice you request. State law also grants the insurer the right to 
cancel for reasons such as nonpayment with less notice than you require. 
 
The Insurance Carrier is obligated to mail or deliver written notice of cancellation 
to the first Named Insured only.   
 
For the reason just cited, if our agency were to issue a certificate that provides 
the cancellation notice you request, we would do so with the full knowledge that it 
would be impossible to actually give that amount of notice under certain 
circumstances. As such, the certificate could be alleged to constitute a 
misrepresentation or fraud which could subject our agency and staff to serious 
civil and criminal penalties. 
 
 
 


