
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING 

AGENDA ITEM 

CIP No.  Related  Item:  

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S):  Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community; Quality Municipal 

Services 

PREPARED BY:  

 

 

Dale Daffern, P.E 

Public Works Director 

Respectfully Submitted 

 

 

Ryann Juden 

City Manager  

MEETING DATE:  

10/6/2021 

 

  

NUMBER: 14. 
 

SUBJECT:  

Approve Second Amendment to the Installation, Repair, Rental and Reconstruction of Chain Link Fencing, 

Gate, and Similar Types City-Wide Service Agreement with The Tiberti Fence Company, Which Increases the 

Amount of the Agreement from $1,229,495 to an Amount Not to Exceed $1,376,995 with the Option to 

Renew for Two Additional One-Year Periods at the City Manager's Discretion. (Citywide) (For Possible Action) 

REQUESTED BY: 

Dale Daffern, P.E, Director of Public Works 

WARD: 

 Citywide 

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:  

That City Council approve the second amendment to the service agreement with Tiberti Fence Company, 

which increases the amount of the agreement from $1,229,495 to a total amount not to exceed $1,376,995 

($240,000 per fiscal year for the remaining term and optional periods of the contract effective January 16, 

2020) for the installation, repair, rental, and reconstruction of chain link fencing, gates, and similar types 

Citywide.  

FISCAL IMPACT:   

AMOUNT: $1,376,995  

EXPLANATION: 

 $1,125,000 Original contract 

$    104,495 First Amendment Increase 

$    147,500 Second Amendment Increase  

$1,376,995 Total revised contract amount 

 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  

$30,000 - 293-290312-430632   (Roadway); 

$120,000 - 294-290312-430632  (Flood Work Maintenance); 

$40,000 - 100-700522-430632  (Parks); 

$20,000 -100-700526-430632 (CRRP); 

$15,000 - 610-600322-430631 (Utilities); 

$15,000 - 221-140611-431000- (Econ Development) 

 

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

On January 16, 2020, City Council awarded Bid B1583 and approved the Citywide fencing agreement with 

Tiberti Fence Company. This agreement is for installation, repair, rental, and reconstruction of chain link 

fencing, gates, and similar types Citywide.  . 

The increase is necessary due to the increased homeless encampment cleanup, increased vehicle crashes and  

accidents, increased fencing repair, and increased redevelopment demolition projects. 

Any repairs done at the Flood Channels and Detention Basins are reimbursable by the Clark County Regional 

Flood Control  District.  

 

 


